	10-23	-2002
	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10225	Attorney Docket No. 47440-024001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings $racces relation relation relation $	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Justin Tremblay Paul Degelman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Degelman Industries Ltd. Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🗳 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Green Merger	Street Address: 272 Industrial Drive
	Qther	Regina, Saskatchewan Canada S4P 3B1
	Execution Date: 08/12/2002 and 08/12/2002	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖬 Yes 🍱 No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/828,485	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ttached? The Yes The No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
10/22/2002 01 FC:8021	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen T. Scherrer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:McDermott, Will & Emery	Enclosed
	TDIAZ100000202_13020609828485	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	40.00 CH Street Address: 227 West Monroe	8. Deposit account number:
		<u> </u>
	City:_ChicagoState:_ILZip:_60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dependent according)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Stephen T. Scherrer	tyle Ann October 11, 2002
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
		er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		•

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to, Degelman Industries Ltd., having its principal offices and place of business at 272 Industrial Drive, Regina, Saskatchewan Canada S4P 3B1, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in applications for United States Patent and foreign letters patent, entitled:

SEALING DOOR FOR A RAIL CAR

for which patent applications (provisional or non-provisional) have been executed for a United States Patent and foreign letters as follows:

> US App. No. 09/828,485 filed April 9, 2001; CA App. No. 2,319,923 filed September 15, 2000 and MX App. No. PA/a/2001/009207 filed September 12, 2001

and in said applications and any and all other applications for United States Patent or foreign letters patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents or foreign letters patent, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Patents and vest in said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 013399 FRAME: 0738 In Witness Whereof, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 12 Aug/2002 1	Just Lembly Justin Tremblay
On this 124 day of $August$ Tremblay, who is personally known to me to be foregoing assignment document, and acknowledg free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the With	$\frac{1}{1}$, <u>2002</u> , before me, appeared Justin the same person whose name is subscribed to the ed that he signed and delivered the document as his erein set forth.
With	ness
Date 1 2 Aug / 2002 4	Paul Degelman
On this <u>12</u> day of <u>August</u> Degelman, who is personally known to me to be foregoing assignment document, and acknowledge free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the Witr	$\frac{1}{2002}$, before me, appeared Paul the same person whose name is subscribed to the ed that he signed and delivered the document as his erein set forth.
Witr	ness

RECORDED: 10/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013399 FRAME: 0739